RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF COUNTY LICENSE TO ELIZABETH JOHNSON TO ENGAGE IN PALMISTRY

WHEREAS, ELIZABETH JOHNSON, a resident of the Town of Callahan, Nassau County, Florida, has made application to this board for a permit to engage in the practice of Palmistry in Callahan, Florida, and

whereas, said applicant appears to have been a resident of Florida for a period of not less than two years and has submitted evidence that she is a registered voter in Nassau County, where said permit and license are applied for and

WHEREAS, the applicant has presented to the Clerk of this Board her application bearing the endorsement of five reputable citizens of Nassau County, together with a photograph of the applicant, bearing testimony to the good character of the applicant, and

WHEREAS, D. O. OXLEY, Clerk of this Board has reported to the board that he made an investigation concerning the applicant and has recommended to the board that the permit be granted, and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Clerk of this Board was assisted in his investigation by Honorable H. J. Youngblood, Sheriff of Nassau County, and Sheriff Youngblood has made recommendation to the Clerk and the Board through Deputy Sheriff Emory Walker, that he finds the applicant to be of good moral character and to be a reputable person in her home community of Callahan and

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the applicant and the report of the clerk and finding that the permit should be granted

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

That this Board finds that the applicant is properly qualified to receive a permit and does hereby order that such permit be delivered to the said Elizabeth Johnson permitting her to engage in the practice of Palmistry in the Town of Callahan, Florida,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Tax Collector of Nassau County is hereby authorized, upon payment of the necessary license tax, to issue to the said Elizabeth Johnson a license to engage in the practice of Palmistry as applied for,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That a copy of this resolution be delivered to the Tax Collector of Nassau County and that a copy thereof be delivered to the applicant, and the original retained by the Clerk.

> DATED this 22nd day of August, A. D., 1968.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA.

x-01/ficio Clerk